Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, it is hereby 
informed that the Nomination and Remuneration Committee (“NRC”) of the Company in its Meeting held today i.e. on 
December 16, 2025 has approved issuance of grant amounting to 17,22,000 (Seventeen lakhs and Twenty two 
Thousand)  options under the ‘Vikram Solar Employee Stock Option Plan 2021’ to the eligible employees of the 
Company & its group & associate companies. 

Also, the Disclosures as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

[...]

Annexure A 

Disclosures as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015  

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars Details 

1. Brief details of options 
granted 

17,22,000 (Seventeen lakhs and Twenty two Thousand Only) Employee Stock 
Options (“Options”) have been granted by the Nomination and 
Remuneration Committee (“NRC”) in terms of the Vikram Solar Employee 
Stock Option Plan 2021  

2. Whether the scheme is 
in terms of Securities 
and Exchange Board of